### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Recordation Order. Record Assignment from JANSSEN-CILAG to JANSSEN-PHARMACEUTICA NV second previously recorded on Reel 016414 Frame 0554. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the PATRICK RENE ANGIBAUD, MARC GASTON VENET, JEAN MICHEL JACQUES RAYMOND ARGOULLON to Janssen-Cilag.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Janssen-Cilag	08/30/2004

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Janssen Pharmaceutica, N.V.	
Street Address:	Turnhoutseweg 30	
City:	Beerse	
State/Country:	BELGIUM	
Postal Code:	B-2340	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number: 10509365		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (732)524-2808

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7816747816

Email: JNJUSPATENT@CORUS.JNJ.COM

Correspondent Name: Philip S. Johnson

Address Line 1: One Johnson & Johnson Plaza

Address Line 2: Johnson & Johnson

Address Line 4: New Brunswick, NEW JERSEY 08933

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: JAB1704USPCT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kristin Miele

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 021116 FRAME: 0716

500570575

T 840,00

source=JAB1704USPCT\_Corrective Asst\_JanssenCilag\_JanssenPharm#page1.tif source=JAB1704USPCT\_Corrective Asst\_JanssenCilag\_JanssenPharm#page2.tif source=JAB1704USPCT\_Corrective Asst\_JanssenCilag\_JanssenPharm#page3.tif source=JAB1704USPCT\_Corrective Asst\_JanssenCilag\_JanssenPharm#page4.tif source=JAB1704USPCT\_Corrective Asst\_JanssenCilag\_JanssenPharm#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 021116 FRAME: 0717

クロ
ブ
(T)

Form PTO-1595 (Rev.06 OMB No. 06451-0027 (e: 03 - 24 - 200 To the Director of the U.S. Fallent and 1995 (PROVIDED TO THE U.S. Fallent a	United States Patent and Trademark Office  ER SHEET  LY
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):  Patrick René Angibaud Marc Gaston Venet Jean Michel Jacques Raymond Argoullon  Execution Date(s) 8/30/2004  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Janssen-Cilag Internal Address: 1, rue Camille Desmoulins TSA 91003 F-92787 Issy-les-Moulineux Cedex 9, France
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Application or patent number(s): Patent Application No.(s) not yet assigned	This document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attained and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:  Phillip S. Johnson, Esq. Chief Patent Counsel Johnson & Johnson One Johnson & Johnson Plaza New Brunswick, NJ 08933-7003 Phone: (732) 6932 Fax: (732) 524-2808 Email Address: mmccorm1@corus.jnj.com	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:  1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)
Signature  Mya Mulliman  Signature  Ta H. McCormack  The of Person Signing	8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number: 10-0750/JAB1704/MHM Authorized User Name: Johnson & Johnson  September 24, 2004 Date

attachments, and document: 2

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Total number of pages including cover sheet,

**PATENT REEL: 021116 FRAME: 0718** 

#### ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.:

Filed:

WHEREAS, Patrick René Angibaud (1), Marc Gaston Venet (2) and Jean Michel Jacques Raymond Argoullon (3), all citizens of France and residing inventor (1) and (3) at Janssen-Cilag, 1, rue Camille Desmoulins, TSA 91003, 92787 Issy-les-Moulineaux, Cedex 9, France, and inventor (2) at 10, Square de Bourgogne, F-76240 Le Mesnil-Esnard, France

(hereinafter called "Assignors"), certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

## FARNESYL TRANSFERASE INHIBITING TRICYCLIC QUINAZOLINE DERIVATIVES SUBSTITUTED WITH CARBON-LINKED IMIDAZOLES OR TRIAZOLES

for which they have on the Hay of A Gur, 200% executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and 14th 1704 2003

WHEREAS, JANSSEN-CILAG a corporation of the State of France, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations to them moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that they have a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals this & day of , 2004.

(L.S.)

Patrick René Angibaud

Marc G. Venet

(L.S.)

Jean Michel Jacques Raymond Argoullon

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

BE IT REMEMBERED. That on this 30 L day of August , 2004, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Patrick R. Angibaud, Marc G. Venet and Jean Michel J. R. Argoullon who I am satisfied are the persons named in and who executed the forwalle infution in my presence, and I having first made known to them the contents thereof, they did activities and the same as their voluntary act and deed for the uses and infosest very acceptable as Medical Patrick States of Verifical States of Verifical Bandarie Random Common amount of the same apposes of Contra, common amount of the same apposes of the same a

Contra comme émanant de Monera Paraire ANGIARVA, Mone VENET et Deux Jihat PARGOULLO

REEL: 02行物等常AME: 071

#### ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.: Filed:

WHEREAS, JANSSEN-CILAG, a corporation of France, having a place of business at 1, rue Camille Desmoulins, TSA 91003, 92787 Issy-les Moulineaux Cedex 9, France (hereinafter called "Assignor"), is an owner of application serial no. filed \_\_\_\_\_\_, for a letters Patent in the United States, relating to

# FARNESYL TRANSFERASE INHIBITING TRICYCLIC QUINAZOLINE DERIVATIVES SUBSTITUTED WITH CARBON-LINKED IMIDAZOLES OR TRIAZOLES

WHEREAS, JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICA N.V. a corporation of the State of Belgium, having its principal place of business at Turnhoutseweg 30, B-2340-BEERSE, Belgium (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for considerations to be determined by an agreement between Assignor and Assignee, said agreement to be concluded later. Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor further covenants and agrees that he will, whenever requested, but without cost to him promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to him relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officer and attested by its Secretary and its corporate seal to be affixed on this Secretary and its corporate seal to be affixed on this Secretary and its corporate seal to be affixed on this Secretary and its corporate seal to be affixed on this Secretary and its corporate seal to be affixed on this Secretary and its corporate seal to be affixed on this Secretary and its corporate seal to be affixed on the secretary and its corporate seal to be affixed on this Secretary and its corporate seal to be affixed on this Secretary and its corporate seal to be affixed on this Secretary and its corporate seal to be affixed on this Secretary and its corporate seal to be affixed on this Secretary and its corporate seal to be affixed on this Secretary and its corporate seal to be affixed on this Secretary and its corporate seal to be affixed on this Secretary and its corporate seal to be affixed on this Secretary and its corporate seal to be affixed on this Secretary and its corporate seal to be affixed on this Secretary and its corporate seal to be affixed on the secretary and its corporate seal to be affixed on the secretary and its corporate seal to be affixed on the secretary and its corporate seal to be affixed on the secretary and its corporate seal to be affixed on the secretary and its corporate seal to be affixed on the secretary and its corporate seal to be affixed on the secretary and its corporate seal to be affixed on the secretary and the

Notary Public, personally appeared Frédéric Champavère, who being by me duly sworm did depose and make proof to my satisfaction that he well knows the corporate seal of JANSSEN-CILAG, the corporation named in and which executed the foregoing Assignment; that the seal affixed thereto is the proper corporate seal of the said corporation; that the same was so affixed thereto and the said Assignment signed and delivered by , who was at the date of execution thereof of said corporation, in the presence of the said deponent, as the voluntary act and deed of the said corporation, and that the said deponent thereupon signed the same as subscribing witness.

Subscribed and sworn before me at

the departent.

RECORDED: 06/19/2008 REEL: 021116 FRAME: 0720